No.F.7(8)/REV/RTI/P-II/2020-21/04-09 GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA REVENUE DEPARTMENT

Dated, Agartala, the 30th January, 2021

NOTIFICATION

In pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 **Sri Pradip Acharjee**, Joint Secretary, Revenue Department is hereby designated as the First Appellate Authority for Revenue Department, Government of Tripura.

Full address of Sri Pradip Acharjee is given below:-

Sri Pradip Acharjee Joint Secretary, Revenue Department Government of Tripura Phone No. 0381-241 4006 (office)

This will take with immediate effect.

By order, (S. Saha Deputy Secretary to the Government of Tripura

То

Sri Pradip Acharjee Joint Secretary, Revenue Department Government of Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1) The Secretary, Revenue Department.
- 2) The Additional Secretary, Revenue Department.
- 3) The Secretary, Tripura Information Commission, Agartala.
- AT The Director, IT, Tripura with request to host in website.

Copy also to:-

1) The SPIO, Revenue Department.

enortal enortal

Directorate of IT./TSCA. C. 1 10073. RECEIVED Date 01 / 02 / 2021